1 2		uested	
3	3 SPONSOR <u>Executive Shapiro</u>		
4 5	5 DATE April 15, 2024 COMMITTEE Personnel		
6 7 8	A Resolution authorizing the Executive to execute a collective bargaining ag		
9	g ,		
10		cei, anu	
11			
12		ocal 18	
13			
14			
15			
16		_	
17		r, and	
18		ormation	
19	that it is necessary and in the best interest of the County to authorize the Executive to execute the		
20	aforementioned collective bargaining agreement;		
21			
22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Sum	mit, State	
23	of Ohio, that:		
24	4		
25	5 SECTION 1		
26			
27			
28	Local 18, International Union of Operating Engineers ("the Union"), and the Executive and		
29	Engineer, for the period 4/1/24 through 3/31/27, with an increase in pay of three and one-hal		
30	percent (3.5%) in the first year of the agreement $(4/1/24)$, three percent (3.0%) in the second year		
31	of the agreement $(4/1/25)$, and two and one-half percent (2.5%) in the third year of the agreement		
32			
33			
34			
35		C . 1	
36 37	This Resolution is hereby declared an emergency in the interest of the health, safety, ar welfare of the residents of the County of Summit and for the for the further purpose of providing		

SECTION 3

 Provided this Resolution receives the affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force at the earliest time provided by law.

a timely collective bargaining agreement between the Union, and the Executive and Engineer.

1	RESOLUTION NO. 2024-109		
2	PAGE TWO		
3			
4	SECTION 4		
5			
6	It is found and determined that all formal	actions of this Council concerning and relating	
7	to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all		
8	deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action,		
9	were in meetings open to the public, in compliance		
10	121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.		
11			
12			
13	INTRODUCED <u>April 15, 2024</u>		
14			
15			
16	ADOPTED April 15, 2024		
17	DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:	
18 19	Morique Willis	Ritu J. Dars Du	
20	CLER KORF GORFANCIL	PRESIDENT OF SEQUINCIL	
21	5500BEF400F9457:	4327/A5B69D2844311C1L	
22	APPROVEDApril 15, 2024		
23	DocuSigned by:	Voice Vote – YES: 9 – 0: Darrow, Dickinson,	
24		Donofrio, Ford, McKenney, Schmidt, Walters,	
25	Stapics	Wiedie Higham, Wilhite	
26	EXECTORISM TO THE PROPERTY OF	Absent: DeVitis, Rodgers	
27			
28			
29	ENACTED EFFECTIVE April 16, 2024		